ordered to be released on regular bail in connection with the 

order dated 29.10.2020 passed by the respondent No.2, 

Superintendent (Prev.), Central GST & C. Excise, Vadodara-II in 

File No. GEXCOM/AE/INV/GST/559/2020 on executing a 

personal bond of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) 

with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial 

Page 3 of 4  

Downloaded on : Wed Dec 16 19:45:14 IST 2020 

R/CR.MA/18320/2020 ORDER 

Court and subject to the conditions that he shall; 

[a] not take undue advantage of liberty or misuse liberty;